

0

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 13 OF 2002

ITEM No.5

Court No.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Cr1.) No. 13/2002 (For Prel.Hearing)

LALA RAM VERMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-Parte stay)

Date : 25/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the petitioner, the case is adjourned for one
week.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
PS to Registrar

(S. Malkani)
Court Master