

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(CrI.) No. 13/2002

LALA RAM VERMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.  
( With Appln(s). for stay )

Respondent (s)

With

T.P.(CrI.) No.17/2002 - With Appln. for stay

Date : 18/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. B.B.Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. R.C.Verma,Adv.  
Mr. K.C.Lamba,Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Mahesh Chandra,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal.,Adv.  
  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

List next week.

.SP1

Anita

(V.P.Tyagi)  
Court Master