

`)
T.P.(Crl.) No. 13 OF 2002
ITEM No.30

Court No.11

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 13/2002

LALA RAM VERMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for stay)

Respondent (s)

With

T.P.(Crl.) No.17/2002 - With appln. for stay
T.P.(Crl.) No.359/2002 - With appln. for stay and office report

Date : 08/05/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Shashi Kiran,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.
Ms. Kiran Kapoor,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
- State Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal.,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Chandra,Adv.

for CBI Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

for R-3 in Mr. Ratan Lal Jain,Adv. for
TP 13/02 Mr. K.K. Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners for about
five minutes.

Transfer Petitions are allowed in terms of the signed
order.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)

.PA
.PL55

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Accordingly, transfer petitions are allowed.

.SP1

.....J.@@

BB

(R.P. SETHI) @@

BB

.....J.@@

BB

(DORAISWAMY RAJU)@@

BB

NEW DELHI@@

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

MAY 8, 2002 @@

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB