

Z

T.P.(Crl.) No. 13 OF 2002
ITEM No.8

Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL MP Nos.5993 & 5994 of 2002 IN
Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 13/2002

LALA RAM VERMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for modification of Court's Order dated 8-5-2002 and exemption
from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date : 19/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal.,Adv. (NP)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG

Mr. UU Lalit, Adv. for

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Gupta,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

...L.....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

CrL MP No.5993 of 2002 is allowed and proceedings in CBI
Case No.4/1990 entitled CBI vs. Lala Ram Verma & Ors. are@@
CCC CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
transferred from Special Judge, CBI, Dehradun to the Court of
Special Judge, CBI, Ghaziabad. The order dated 8-5-2002 may be
treated to have been amended accordingly.

No further orders are required to be passed in Crl. MP
No.5994/02 and the same stands disposed of.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master

signed order is placed on the file

.PA

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CROMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CRL MP No.5993 of 2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

IN
TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO.13 OF 2000@@
CC

Lala Ram VermaPetitioner

VERSUS

State of Uttaranchal & Ors.Respondents

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
CRL MP No.5993 of 2002 is allowed and proceedings in
C.B.I. Case No.4 of 1990 entitled C.B.I. vs. Lala Ram@@
CCCCC CCCCCCCC
Verma & Ors. are transferred from Special Judge, C.B.I.,@
CCCCCCCCCCCC
Dehradun to the Court of Special Judge, C.B.I., Ghaziabad.
The order dated 8-5-2002 may be treated to have been amended
accordingly.

.SP1

.....J.@@
BB
(DORAISWAMY RAJU)@@
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

.....J.@@
BB
(ARIJIT PASAYAT)@@
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

New Delhi,
August 19, 2002